
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 

18 
19 

20 

22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

Date: lj Ii 'f /zz_ 
L.D. 1569 

(Filing No. S{a / '1 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

130TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMEND:rvIBNT "/f "to COMMITTEE AMEND:rvIENT "A" to H.P. 1166, 
L.D. 15 69, "An Act Regarding an Excise Tax on Water Extracted for Commercial Bottling" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 7 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 7. Report. Resolved: That, no later than November 2, 2022, the commission 
shall submit a report that includes its findings and recommendations, including suggested 
legislation, for presentation to the joint standing committee of the Legislature having 
jurisdiction over taxation matters during the First Regular Session of the 131st Legislature. 
The committee may present legislation related to the report of the commission to the First 
Regular Session of the 131st Legislature.' 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 8. 

Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment changes the reporting date and strikes the appropriations and 

allocations section in C~o ittee Amend "A'_'· __ _ 

SPONSORED BY: -c:r--~~----------
( Sen a tor BREEN, C.) 

COUNTY: Cumberland 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

Page 1 - 130LR1866(04) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/20/22 ::tPae 

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1569 LR 1866(04) 

Resolve, Establishing the Commission To Study the Role of Water as a Resource in the State of Maine 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment'~' to Committee Amendment "A" ( 'S-~\q) 
Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 

($20,000) $0 

($20,000) $0 

Projections 
FY 2023-24 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2024-25 

$0 

$0 

This amendment removes the one-time appropriation of $20,000 in fiscal year 2021-22 to the Legislature for the costs 
of securing outside part-time staffing or outside data analyses to support the work of the commission. The remaining 
costs to the Legislature are assumed to be funded from the Legislature's study budget if approved by the Legislative 
Council. 

LR1866(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




