

1	L.D. 1569			
2	Date: $4/24/22$ (Filing No. S-6/9)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.			
4	STATE OF MAINE			
5	SENATE			
6	130TH LEGISLATURE			
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION			
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1166, L.D. 1569, "An Act Regarding an Excise Tax on Water Extracted for Commercial Bottling"			
10	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 7 and inserting the following:			
11 12 13 14 15 16	'Sec. 7. Report. Resolved: That, no later than November 2, 2022, the commission shall submit a report that includes its findings and recommendations, including suggested legislation, for presentation to the joint standing committee of the Legislature having jurisdiction over taxation matters during the First Regular Session of the 131st Legislature. The committee may present legislation related to the report of the commission to the First Regular Session of the 131st Legislature.'			
17	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 8.			
18 19	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.			
20	SUMMARY			
22 23	This amendment changes the reporting date and strikes the appropriations and allocations section in Committee Amendment "A".			
24	SPONSORED BY:			
25	(Senator BREEN, C.)			
26	COUNTY: Cumberland			

(fill)

## FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1 - 130LR1866(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT



## **130th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

LD 1569

LR 1866(04)

Resolve, Establishing the Commission To Study the Role of Water as a Resource in the State of Maine

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" ( < (2) Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note				
	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	(\$20,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	(\$20,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0

## **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This amendment removes the one-time appropriation of \$20,000 in fiscal year 2021-22 to the Legislature for the costs of securing outside part-time staffing or outside data analyses to support the work of the commission. The remaining costs to the Legislature are assumed to be funded from the Legislature's study budget if approved by the Legislative Council.